

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7723 of 2026

=====

DEVENBHAI SHANTUBHAI KUNKANA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SHREYANG S VAYEDA(10917) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR HARDIK SONI ASSISTANT GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s)
No. 1,2

KAASH K THAKKAR(7332) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 08/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. Hardik
Soni, list on 11.06.2026.

NIRU

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)